

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4241/2019

Trilochan ChandPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. Koul, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

25.04.2022

On mention, taken up out of turn.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents.

List on 01.06.2022.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
25.04.2022
Pawan Angotra