

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4241/2019

Trilochan Chand

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2025

Objections stand filed on behalf of the respondents.

The record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner for the last three consecutive dates of hearing before the Registrar Judicial and same is the position as on today.

Adjourned. However, it is made clear that in case there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner, the matter shall be heard on merits.

List on 26.03.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
05.02.2025
Neha-1