

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 4241/2019

Trilochan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. Kaul, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(03.03.2025)**

- 01.** Objections on behalf of respondents stand filed. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received copy of the same.
- 02.** Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG is directed to provide copy of the objections so filed to the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day against proper receipt, who would like to go through the same.
- 03.** List again on **07.04.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**03.03.2025**  
Rahul