

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 4241/2019**

**Trilochan Chand**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. Kaul, Advocate.

vs

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(28.05.2025)**

1. Rejoinder is stated to have been filed by the petitioner, however, a copy thereof has not been provided to learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Copy be furnished to the counsel opposite during the course of this week.
3. List on **04.08.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
28.05.2025  
Vishal Sharma