

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4241/2019

Trilochan Chand

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. Kaul, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(04.08.2025)**

Pleadings are stated to have been completed.

List for consideration on **16.09.2025**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
04.08.2025  
Neha-1