

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 4241/2019

Trilochan Chand

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2025

1. None has appeared for the petitioner on two previous dates of hearing and none appears today as well.
2. Under these circumstances, the instant petition is **dismissed for non-prosecution.**
3. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
20.12.2025
Vishal Sharma