

Regular List
Serial No. 50

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 4241/2019

Trilochan Chand

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(23.02.2026)**

- 01.** None for the petitioner.
- 02.** Registry has not reported as to whether or not costs have been deposited by the petitioner in terms of order dated 09.02.2026.
- 03.** Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**23.02.2026**

*Bunty*