

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.4241/2019

Trilochan Chand

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the costs have been deposited. However, as per the report of the Registry, the costs have not been deposited by the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall get in touch with the Registry and sort out the issue.
3. List on **12.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Sneha